

**VC19-04-01 Street Repairs in Melody Hills Subdivision**

<b>Ashwood Drive</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	1,690	\$2.65	\$4,478.50	\$1.70	\$2,873.00	\$2.80	\$4,732.00	\$1.50	\$2,535.00
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	200	\$76.80	\$15,360.00	\$88.35	\$17,670.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$81.00	\$16,200.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	13	\$195.00	\$2,535.00	\$237.00	\$3,081.00	\$239.00	\$3,107.00	\$375.00	\$4,875.00
6	Compacted Agg #53	TONS	20	\$43.75	\$875.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$45.50	\$910.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	55	\$2.85	\$156.75	\$2.70	\$148.50	\$1.50	\$82.50	\$2.10	\$115.50
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$66.18	\$2,647.20
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$29,575.25</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$29,272.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$36,956.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$31,772.70</b>
<b>Cunningham Drive</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$6,120.00	\$6,120.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	5,520	\$2.65	\$14,628.00	\$1.70	\$9,384.00	\$2.80	\$15,456.00	\$1.50	\$8,280.00
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	650	\$76.80	\$49,920.00	\$88.35	\$57,427.50	\$80.00	\$52,000.00	\$81.00	\$52,650.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	80	\$195.00	\$15,600.00	\$237.00	\$18,960.00	\$239.00	\$19,120.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00
6	Compacted Agg #53	TONS	130	\$43.75	\$5,687.50	\$43.00	\$5,590.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$45.50	\$5,915.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	320	\$2.85	\$912.00	\$2.70	\$864.00	\$1.50	\$480.00	\$2.10	\$672.00
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	110	\$108.00	\$11,880.00	\$65.00	\$7,150.00	\$79.00	\$8,690.00	\$66.18	\$7,279.80
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$101,227.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$106,315.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$117,406.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$119,316.80</b>
<b>Elmhurst Drive</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	5,040	\$2.65	\$13,356.00	\$1.70	\$8,568.00	\$2.80	\$14,112.00	\$1.50	\$7,560.00
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	590	\$76.80	\$45,312.00	\$88.35	\$52,126.50	\$80.00	\$47,200.00	\$81.00	\$47,790.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	30	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$237.00	\$7,110.00	\$239.00	\$7,170.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00
6	Compacted Agg #53	TONS	45	\$43.75	\$1,968.75	\$43.00	\$1,935.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.50	\$2,047.50

7	Geogrid	SYD	110	\$2.85	\$313.50	\$2.70	\$297.00	\$1.50	\$165.00	\$2.10	\$231.00
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	30	\$108.00	\$3,240.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$66.18	\$1,985.40
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$240.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$73,540.25</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$78,966.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$90,967.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$86,793.90</b>
<b>Melrose Avenue</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	2,540	\$2.65	\$6,731.00	\$1.70	\$4,318.00	\$2.80	\$7,112.00	\$1.50	\$3,810.00
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	300	\$76.80	\$23,040.00	\$88.35	\$26,505.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	30	\$195.00	\$5,850.00	\$237.00	\$7,110.00	\$239.00	\$7,170.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	50	\$43.75	\$2,187.50	\$43.00	\$2,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.50	\$2,275.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	140	\$2.85	\$399.00	\$2.70	\$378.00	\$1.50	\$210.00	\$2.10	\$294.00
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	40	\$108.00	\$4,320.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$66.18	\$2,647.20
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$44,377.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$45,801.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$52,427.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$51,826.20</b>
<b>Memory Lane</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	3,690	\$2.65	\$9,778.50	\$1.70	\$6,273.00	\$2.80	\$10,332.00	\$1.50	\$5,535.00
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	435	\$76.80	\$33,408.00	\$88.35	\$38,432.25	\$80.00	\$34,800.00	\$81.00	\$35,235.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	150	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$237.00	\$35,550.00	\$239.00	\$35,850.00	\$375.00	\$56,250.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	300	\$37.00	\$11,100.00	\$43.00	\$12,900.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$45.50	\$13,650.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	800	\$2.85	\$2,280.00	\$2.70	\$2,160.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$2.10	\$1,680.00
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	70	\$108.00	\$7,560.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$92.00	\$6,440.00	\$66.18	\$4,632.60
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$280.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$82,026.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$107,085.25</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$107,102.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$126,682.60</b>
<b>Rode Road</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,950.00	\$5,950.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$5,780.00	\$5,780.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	5,720	\$2.65	\$15,158.00	\$1.70	\$9,724.00	\$2.80	\$16,016.00	\$1.50	\$8,580.00

4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	580	\$76.80	\$44,544.00	\$88.35	\$51,243.00	\$80.00	\$46,400.00	\$81.00	\$46,980.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	83	\$125.00	\$10,375.00	\$237.00	\$19,671.00	\$239.00	\$19,837.00	\$375.00	\$31,125.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	133	\$36.99	\$4,919.67	\$43.00	\$5,719.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$45.50	\$6,051.50
7	Geogrid	SYD	375	\$2.85	\$1,068.75	\$2.70	\$1,012.50	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$2.10	\$787.50
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	180	\$108.00	\$19,440.00	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$67.00	\$12,060.00	\$66.18	\$11,912.40
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$98,105.42</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$105,909.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$116,625.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$119,266.40</b>
<b>Vista View Drive</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	1,725	\$2.65	\$4,571.25	\$1.70	\$2,932.50	\$2.80	\$4,830.00	\$1.50	\$2,587.50
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	200	\$76.80	\$15,360.00	\$88.35	\$17,670.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$81.00	\$16,200.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	5	\$195.00	\$975.00	\$237.00	\$1,185.00	\$239.00	\$1,195.00	\$375.00	\$1,875.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	6	\$43.75	\$262.50	\$43.00	\$258.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$45.50	\$273.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	14	\$2.85	\$39.90	\$2.70	\$37.80	\$1.50	\$21.00	\$2.10	\$29.40
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	20	\$108.00	\$2,160.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$66.18	\$1,323.60
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$25,218.65</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$25,223.30</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$33,061.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$27,468.50</b>
<b>Winding Way</b>				<b>Jerry David Enterprises</b>		<b>Metzger Construction</b>		<b>E&amp;B Paving</b>		<b>J.H. Rudolph</b>	
<b>Item No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extended</b>
1	Mobilization and Demobilization	LSUM	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LSUM	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,050.00	\$10,050.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
3	Surface Milling	SYD	4,365	\$2.65	\$11,567.25	\$1.70	\$7,420.50	\$2.80	\$12,222.00	\$1.50	\$6,547.50
4	HMA Surface 1.5"	TONS	510	\$76.80	\$39,168.00	\$88.35	\$45,058.50	\$80.00	\$40,800.00	\$81.00	\$41,310.00
5	HMA Base Patching, 5D	TONS	15	\$195.00	\$2,925.00	\$237.00	\$3,555.00	\$239.00	\$3,585.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00
6	Compacted Aggregate #53	TONS	24	\$43.75	\$1,050.00	\$43.00	\$1,032.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$45.50	\$1,092.00
7	Geogrid	SYD	62	\$2.85	\$176.70	\$2.70	\$167.40	\$1.50	\$93.00	\$2.10	\$130.20
8	Curb Replacement	LFT	130	\$108.00	\$14,040.00	\$65.00	\$8,450.00	\$69.00	\$8,970.00	\$66.18	\$8,603.40
9	Adjust Castings to Grade	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
				<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$71,526.95</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$70,723.40</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$84,150.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$75,758.10</b>
<b>CONTRACT TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$525,598.02</b>		<b>\$569,296.95</b>		<b>\$638,695.00</b>		<b>\$638,885.20</b>